# L09000007438

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
•		
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	L WAIT	MAIL
(Bus	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Doo	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	Filing Officer:	
·		
	A. LU	INT
	JAN 2.3	2008
	MASCE	NER

Office Use Only



900141436239

01/22/09--01009--014 \*\*125.00

2009 JAN 22 AM II: 16

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Se Division of Cor			
SUBJECT: Kurt's A	Automotive LLC		
3000C1.	(Pame of Limited)	Liability Company)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
The enclosed Articles of	Organization and fee(s) are sub	mitted for filing.	
Please return all correspo	ndence concerning this matter	to the following:	
Kurt E. Um	penhour		<b>70</b>
	(Na	me of Person)	E San Ju
Kurt's Auto	motive LLC		E IN 2
	(Fi	rm/Company)	CONT. TO
6239 Ashw	ood Lanc		
		(Address)	76 <b>5</b>
Naples, FL	34110		**
	(City/St	ate and Zip Code)	
For further information o	ancerning this matter, please on	ij.	
Kurt Umpenhou	aia	, <u>239</u> <u>404-662</u>	4
(Mann) 4	of Person)	(Area ), rate & Daytime Tel	chuoud panuper)
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:		
<b>∑</b> \$125.00 Filing Fee [	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Fallahassee, 19, 14,114	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporation Clifton Building 2001 Executive Center to Tallahassee, FL 32301	s

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
Kurt's Automotive LLC	
(Must end with the words "Limited Liabili	ty Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pri	incipal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
3450 Westview Drive	6239 Ashwood Lane
Suite 25	Naples, FL 34110
Naples, FL 34104	
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registations)  The name and the Florida street address of the registration.)	ered Agent. You must designate an individual or another
Kurt E. Umpenhour Name	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
6239 Ashwood Lane	ress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
Florida street add	ress (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)
Naples, FL 34110	FL ST
City, State, a	
liability company at the place designated in the registered agent and agree to act in this capacity	accept service of process for the above stated limited his certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as I further agree to comply with the provisions of all formance of my duties, and I am familiar with and

accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUINED

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):
The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
"MGRM" = Managing Memb	per
MGR	Kurt E. Umpenhour
	6239 Ashwood Lane
	Naples, FL 34110
NA	
	20
	2009.
NA	
	<u> </u>
	77 X
NA	G <sub>m</sub> ( <del>T</del>
	5
	4-
(Use attachment if necessary)	)
LE V: Effective date, if other	than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	must be specific and cannot be more than five business days pr
days after the date of filing.)	
	!
<b>REQUIRED SIGNATURE:</b>	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	,
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	Luz E. Van
	,
Signature of	Lux E. Van

### Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

Kurt E. Umpenhour

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Typed or printed name of signee